RATE AND FEE SCHEDULES
23-37-4 Rate and Fee Schedules:

A: User Fee: Each water consumer shall pay a monthly water user fee calculated as follows:

Description Base Rate Rate Per Thousand  Quantity
Gallons
Commercial/Multi Units Note 1 S 4.61 First 8,000
S 2.62 Next 8,000
S 1.92 Remaining
Industrial Note 2 S 1.91 Per Thousand
Residential S 1140 S 3.74 First 4,000
S 2.62 Next 3,000
S 1.92 Remaining
Out of City:
Commercial S 5.73 First 8,000
S 3.25 Next 8,000
S 2.38 Remaining
Industrial S 2.37 Per Thousand
Residential S 1386 S 4.65 First 4,000
S 3.25 Next 3,000
S 2.38 Remaining
Washakie Rural District S 2.29 Per Thousand
Notes:

1. Multi-family residential units and commercial users shall be assessed a base rate
of no less than $16.64 to be computed by determining average monthly use (over
previous 12 months) in thousand gallon increments and multiplying by $0.60.

2. Industrial users shall be assessed a base rate of no less than $345.00 to be
computed by determining average monthly use (over previous 12 months) in
thousand gallon increments and multiplying by $0.60.

B: Equivalent Dwelling Unit (EDU) Fee: Each water consumer shall pay a monthly
EDU fee calculated as follows:

EDU
Tap Size Rate
3/4" S 12.65
1" S 22.26
11/2" S 50.60
2" S 89.94
21/2" S 140.56
3" S 202.40
4" S 359.26
5" S 562.22
6" S 809.60



Table
511
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
525
549
575

501
536
545
547
555
577

Description
Sewer - Residential
Sewer - Schools
Sewer - Laundry
Sewer - Apartments
Sewer - Commercial
Sewer - Wyo Linen
Sewer - Service Stations
Sewer - Restaurants/Bars
Sewer - Motels
Sewer - Hospitals/Clinics
Sewer - Churches
Sewer - Mobile Home Park
Sewer - Crown
Sewer - Out of City Commercial
Sewer - Fremont Beverages

Sewer - Special
Sewer - Special
Sewer - Special
Sewer - Special
Sewer - Special
Sewer - Special
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EXHIBIT "A"
SANITATION/SPRAY FEE

Description Base Rate Rate Per Rate Per
Dumpster Additional
Pickup

Annual Spray Fee $6.61 *ok
Sanitation - Residential $34.50 $34.50
Sanitation - Commercial $41.40 $41.40
Sanitation - Commercial/Multi $41.40 $41.40 ok
Recycle Fee - Residential 5% of Base Rate
Recycle Fee - Commercial 5% of Base Rate

Recycle Fee - Commercial/Multi 5% of Base Rate

**Commercial Sanitation Charges Per Month
Number of Pickups Per Week

# Refuse Containers 1 2 3 4 5 6
1$ 4140 S 41.40 S 82.80 S 12420 $ 165.60 S 207.00
2 S 4140 S 12420 S 207.00 $ 289.80 $ 372,60 $ 455.40
3 S 8280 S 207.00 $ 331.20 $ 45540 S 579.60 $§ 703.80
4 S 12420 S 289.80 $ 455.40 S 621.00 $ 786.60 S 952.20
5 S 16560 S 37260 $ 579.60 $ 786.60 S 993.60 $1,200.60
6 $ 207.00 $ 455.40 $ 703.80 $ 952.20 $1,200.60 $1,449.00
7 S 24840 S 538.20 $ 828.00 $ 1,117.80 $1,407.60 S 1,697.40
8 § 289.80 S 621.00 $ 952.20 $ 1,283.40 $1,614.60 $1,945.80
9 $ 33120 S 703.80 $ 1,076.40 S 1,449.00 $1,821.60 $2,194.20
10 $ 372,60 § 786.60 S 1,200.60 $ 1,614.60 $2,028.60 $2,442.60

$41.40 per month per refuse container weekly pickup, with $41.40 per month minimum.

For businesses with multiple refuse containers, one container will be picked up once each week
at no additional charge.

For multiple offices in one building sharing a single refuse container, the charge is $41.40 per month
for the first business and $18.00 per month for each additional business.

$82.80 per month per refuse container is charged for Saturday pickups.
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